2016 012558

*First American Till II ll IIllIIIIIIIlH]lllllllllllllllllllllll
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1348.10
P.O. Box 27670
Santa Ana, CA 92799

- RE: MARTINEZ - PROPERTY REPORT

Document Prepa

D ocumresttres.

r-\ i.&-‘,” T". i
¢ x—”“

it ELU‘ Ef
FILED FOR RECCR

iﬂlﬁﬁ%ﬁ -1 &M 930

£L B. BROWN
i gﬁé}‘zcomﬁR

A
o
i

i ST AMERICAN TTiLE i o)

ot NOT OFEICLIAL,
Okahoma iy, O 75 Ao cument 1 ENESEHRAG, ot
1-800-552-3000 the Lake County Recorder!
AMNEARDARERDRRL | R b T
Please cross-reference to: nstrument Number: . 2004 036061,, LAKE County Indiana.

LOAN MODIFICAT!ON AGREEMENT

FIXED RATE LOAN

This Loan Modification “Agreement (' inade this January 2016, between

ENRIQUE MAR1 IEZ AKA ERINQUE M AR

federally chartere:

.greemeni’),

Hat01 N.W. Grand Blvd
1ents aric

-AVILA ("Borrower") and MidFirst Bank, a
klahoma City, OK
1age, Deed of Trust,

73118 ("Lender"), rs ol &xtends: (1) the M

or Security Deet ‘ity Instrume i rlglnated 4/24/2004, on 5/3/2004, in
Instrument Numt 04 036061,, intLA cualys Indiana  and Promissory Note
("Note") bearing 2, in the otiginal pringipai amount and secured by,
the Security Instr therloan a.ﬂ?.mml ypically referre lenda" or "riders"

Page 1 of the Loan Maodification Agreement
Order Number: 9954296

Borrowgr Initial Lines

B M

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
signatory over 4

A/é
(d(‘)?—
§W

ol



k]

MDLMPRA0OE40S20f3

(collectively referred to herein as Loan Documents), which are secured by the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument, located at 6344 GRAND AVE, HAMMOND, IN
46323-1227, the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Parcel # 450703381034000023
(Herein defined as "Property").

Capitalized Amount: $6,303.86

Being the same property conveyed to ENRIQUE MARTINEZ by Deed recorded 1/4/2001 and
recorded in Instrument Number: 2001 000860 in LAKE County Indiana

Borrower is in de
that the Lender f{
rearrange the tin
under the Loan
whether created
and of the lien(s) se
or rearrange the fi

1€ curi

g

SR ER Vi3 [o v ies

-~ Bocument is.
anpe n &l ther
N@ﬁ’%ﬁ% GdAdt -
nsurumen r.O rwise. en I, Tie ‘\

accommodations pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

In consideration the mutuai promis
valuable consideration paid by each o
I, the part

which is hereby acknowledg
and Security Instrurnent and ar
the contrary contained in the N

1. Acknowledgement of Unpaid

~

Borrower W
balance o
includes L
of $2,124

Page 2 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9954296

spand agieements exchanged, al
ne pariias to the other, the receip
5 mutually agree to m SNew ¢

an Documents, as follows (notwiths
irity Insirumen

‘l

ts and desires (i)
, (ii) to extend or
s due to Lender
on the Property,
older of the Note
orbear, to extend

ain other financial

other good and
ind sufficiency of
1 extend the Note
nding anything to

e unpaid
cipal Balance
scrows advanced

Borrower Initial Lines

=

i

*Please add the appropriate number of Initial lines for each

signatory over 4



MDLMP R40E40820f3

Borrower hereby renews, extends and promises to pay the Modified Principal Balance,
plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Modified Principal
Balance until the full amount of the Modified Principal Balance and the other amounts
due hereunder and under the Loan Documents have been paid in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. All
references in the Loan Documents to "Principal” shall be deemed to refer to the Modified
Principal Balance.

2. Acknowledgement of Unpaid Fees and Costs:

Borrower agrees to remain responsible for payment of allowable costs and fees now due
and owing ("Unpaid Fees and Costs") plus other allowable charges, costs, fees and

expenses incurred hereafter

becomes
agrees ar
as of ads

Lender h:
are not pe
and Costg
of the de
Documen
and Cost
interest ax
shall be
Instrumer
under apg

3. Interest (

oo IhBetEenE o

P vt g

NPT SR Ty

of to pgstpone the
i VSAI AR IE
st includédin Taalitodilios Riyc

alle

Yic

secured by the Loan Documents to the extent prc

therwise pe
‘emain duc and pa
ermiticd by the Loar
‘able to der on ¢
o the extent provide
able Iaws zind requil

and as

culation:

Interest will

4. Payment

a. Borro
throuc
intere:

calculated at a fixgdl:

-~
\‘ S

rmissible underapplicable Taw, Th
ibie to Lender and shall be paid
Jocuments. Furthermore, outstanc
nand of Lender and £ secu
in the Security Instrument and ofl
nents.

Page 3 of the Loan Modification Agreement

Order Number: 9954296

W
’

s

ion of any oufstanding
Fteh OV e S,
iBat Baladeniemain du

includina late charnes incurred aftaer this Agreement

osts"). Borrower
s and Costs due

s and Costs that
i1l Balance. Fees

and owing as part

led in the Loan
outstanding Fees
y Borrower, with
y Fees and Costs
d by the Security
rwise permissible

ing on 2/1/2016
. for principal and
ith the terms and

Borrowgr Initial Lines

i

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

signatory over 4



MDLMP R40E40S20f3

conditions set forth in the Loan Documents until the Modified Principal Balance is
paid in full.

b. An escrow account has been established under the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents. Borrower will make an escrow payment each month on each payment
due date. The escrow payment currently is $151.86 per month, which is subject to
change depending on the amounts attributable to taxes, insurance and other escrow
items. The present combined Monthly Payment and Escrow Payment will be
$441.70. The escrow payment will be re-analyzed from time to time in accordance
with the terms of the Loan Documents to determine the appropriate escrow payment
amount so that taxes, insurance and other escrow items may be paid appropriately.
The escrow payment will be combined with the monthly principal -and interest
payment amount.

c. The Maturity Date of the Loan is extended to 1/1/2046. |f Borrower still owes
amounts to LLender on the new Maturity Date, Borrower will pav these amounts in full
on the .

d. Borro Je ,engﬁmﬂﬁ F¥xcess nent amounts set
forth i / MTIMfmm ¥ n Agreement will
not be i i yement becomes
effecti IMe,anyMeniesigaid, amounts required
to be /' as setﬁrthlg w Lﬁan MOdIfI ion n Agr\ nent will be applied
to the/loan in acc ﬁfﬁgﬁ

5. Acknowledgment of Pre-Exist Conditions to Loan Modificatio

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees this Loan Modification Agreement is subject

to the following, ditions, which must exist the e Lo Modification

Agreemernt i§ executed:

a. All payments setforihyin the Payment Schedule under the Loan Modification Trial
Plan Agreemeni must have been made according to iiie Payment Schedule;

b. The Property has no physical coagitipas that will adversely affect the Borrower's
continued“use of the Prope \u@”ms ¢ with the Borrower's ability to make
payments as‘required under the ation Agreemen

c. TheB er (one or more) Property asithe F ver's primary
reside

d. Thel 1ainsiin first nd ther tanding liens
and/oi gainst the Pra

Page 4 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9954296

Borrower Initial Lines

*Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
signatory over 4



MOLMPRA0E 40520l 3

The Borrower acknowledges and agrees that in the event the conditions set forth in
this paragraph are not satisfied, this Loan Modification Agreement shall become nuli
and void unless otherwise expressly agreed by Lender in writing. In the event this
Loan Modification Agreement becomes null and void as set forth in this paragraph,
Borrower acknowledges and agrees all provisions of the Loan Documents shall
continue in full force and effect and Lender shall be under no obligation to modify any
provision of the Loan Documents under this Agreement.

6. Place of Payment:

Borrower agrees to make payments at the following address or such other place as the
Lender may require upon written notice to Borrower:

Midland Mortgage - A Division of MidFirst Bank

Attn: Cashiers

P.O. Box : N
Oklahoms sizcid@cument 18

7. Adiustabic 7o Lo DEEVESE VBT CTA L
If the inte t =Y . is calculated as
provided in if .\lotlq @ﬁ?’t ﬁégﬂﬁg lqi‘giﬁtl j revisions inthe Note will apply.

y rate an aymen
If the interesirate in % rle&ﬁ (Sg this Agreement is fixed, any rate

and payment adjustment provisions in the Note will not apply.

8. Sale or Transfer of Property by Borrower:

a. If all or any pari, of the Property or any interest in it is,s0ld or transferred (or, if
Borrower is not a natural person, any bencficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) \without /the Lender's \prior written consent, Lender may require
immediate payment in full of aii sums secured by this Security Instrument.

b. If Lender‘exercises this optio ‘ ier‘ghall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a pe $os 355 than 30 days from the date the notice is

delivered or mailed within wije st pay all sums se d by the Security
Instrur [ Borrower fai pay.these sums prior ic sxpiration of the
desigr iod, “Lender ¥ ‘ remedics [ by the Security
Instrur t{urther notice on Borrowe

Borrower Initial Lines

I
5

Page 5 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9954296 , signatory over 4



MDLMP R40E40S20t3

9. Compliance with Loan Documents:

Borrower represents that, except for the payments described in this Agreement,
Borrower is in full compliance with the covenants in the Loan Documents and that all of
the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents are true, correct or
satisfied as of the effective date of this Agreement.

10. Renewal and Extension:

It is the intention of the parties that all liens and security interests described in the Loan
Documents are hereby renewed and extended until the Modified Principal Balance and
other obligations to Lender, have been fully paid. Borrower and Lender acknowledge
and agre‘n thot the oavioncion amendment mnrlifir\nﬁnn or rearrancement effected by
this Agre: ainnel aiect Of inpeir the ens and security
interests JD Al purposes of this

the Loan Nﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ%&k ~ ’Eér"rfy‘?ii’”"a‘?'&t 2
fi d f d i , which
expressly acc %@’%@ﬁﬂfg 'éﬁ%ﬁ%@?&%ﬁx i 0 i Tl foros and

effect to fully.secure éioantieRecorder!

11. No Waiver of Lendei Riq"la =qa|dir LIS 'E

All the rights, reimmedies, stipulations, and eonditions contained in the Loan Documents
relating to default in.the making of payments under the |oan LDocuments also shall apply
to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder. Nothing contained herein
shall be deemed o be @& waiver by Lender of any terms or conditions of the Loan

Documents as modified by this Agreement. Lhis Agreement shall in no way be deemed
to be a waiver of Lender's rights [ 160 ,o |es by reason of any default by Borrower
under the. Loan Documents asq ! , including without limitation future
payment defaulis. Nothing in thighXgreementishiall constitute an agréement by Lender to
any future litication of the LoaiDe: f‘ nisiand Lender expre eserves the right

to refuse {o any future M

Borrower Initial Li

)
7

Page 6 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9954296 signatory over 4



MDLMPR40E40S20f3

12. Bankruptcy:

If, since inception of this loan through date of this Agreement, Borrower has received a
discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy and there has been no valid reaffirmation of the
underlying debt, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the
underlying debt by entering into this Agreement. The parties acknowledge however, that
Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to, the right to foreclose its interest
in the property under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's forbearance from presently exercising
its right and pursuing its remedies under the Security Instrument as a result of
Borrower's default.

13. Loan Documents Remain In Full Force and Effect:

The provi vl by , shall continue in
full force m ei N ower's -liability to
Lender v Koap pﬁxﬁ m axception in the
Bankrupt MQ« g ncy between this
Agreemel %ﬂﬁ) umlgr et. > | govern. Nothing
in this Agreer ’lﬂﬂmﬂ)mclll‘du’mmdsdﬂm oq;kabt’ye vation, satisfaction or
release, in‘whole orig, a{_t‘.ﬂ{{ ISQH ept as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreemen oan men remaln unchangec ind Borrower and
Lender are bound and must comply with all“of the terms and provisions of the Loan
Documents, except as amended by this Agreement.

14. Execution of Additiosial Documentatic

Borrower agrees to'make and execute otherdocuments or papers as may be necessary
or required to effeciuaté the terms and congitions of this ' Agreement, which if approved
and accepted by Lender shall be incorp ted into this Agreement and shall bind and

inure to Bo & adminigiators, and assigns.
15. Miscellar
Lende 2 Jjhts it may have
again:
Borrower Initial Lines
Page 7 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each

Order Number: 9954296 signatory over 4



MDLMPRA0OE40S20f3

a. If any court of competent jurisdiction shall declare any provision of this Agreement to
be invalid, to any extent, the remainder of the Agreement shall not be affected
thereby and shall continue in full force and effect to bind the parties.

b. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute
one and the same Agreement.

c. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where the Property is
located.

16. Effective Date:

This Agreement shall be effective upon the execution of this Agreement by Lender and
Borrower £ fi i '

Document is

IMPORTANT: R m 1§ LO IFICATION
AGREEMENT, T HER mﬁ:@ TND ANY BITS AND

SCHEDULES THERE T REPRESEMT IR FINMAGRE BETWEEN THE PARTIES

AND CONTROL OVER AL m NTS AND UNDERTAKINGS
BETWEEN THE PARTIES . ONLY THOSE TERMSIN .
WRITING ARE E!'FORCEABLE. NO OTHER TERMS OR ORAL PROMISLES NOT
CONTAINED IN THIS WRITTEN AC IT MAY BE'LEG: NFORCED. THIS LOAN

MODIFICATION AGREEMENT MAY BE AMENDED OR CHANGED ONLY BEY A WRITTEN
INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES OR THEIR AUTHORIZED ASSIGNEES.

g@ﬂk’s%

/NDIANR,
Borrower Initial Lines
Page 8 of the Loan Modification Agreement *Please add the appropriate number of initial lines for each
Order Number: 9954296 signatory over 4



MDLMPRA40E40S 10f3

BORROWER

N A O ol-3b - |\
ENRIQUE MARTINEZ _
AKA ERINQUE MARTINEZ-AVILA Date

SARA E GRAY
Acknowledgement NOTASE:E BLIC
STATE OF Indiana ; ss. MY comasn;gggi g(il::égmgg-n 4,2023
COUNTY OF LAKE
On the ﬁ(p day of&ﬂn,u___%_ 20 _(Z before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, pers -AVILA, personally

known to-me or pr i P ei;~$n ) (s) whose name(s)
is (are) subscribet W insif emm% e that executed the same
in his/her/their car ] i ir si ( tige ins the individual(s) or
the person upon b f ,m mmmﬁ& 1§

In witness wh o;[‘llﬁereun to sg} ng ol$ CBF%He b Of

ake ounty Recorder!

. 0y
tﬂ/:‘;al g/ﬁ% County of Residence: | %’6‘6
otary Public

Commission Number:

(Cara E.Coray
Printed name of notary J My Commission Expire A 3 0%

| affirm, under t =nalties for perjary aken reasonable 2 to redact each
social security | “[n this docunt niess reguired by law, I arrist.

Page 9 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9954296



MDLMPR40E40S20f3

LENDER

MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd.
Oklah _QCity, OK 73118

ik

Vice President, MidFirst Bank

f‘hm‘fq Weeks i

Printed Name

Acknowledgement

STATE OF OKLAHOMA » Document is

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA NOT OFFICIAL!
Onthe (0 day/Bihis Dcumespd/is, teforpme it
UWeeks . who  acknowledged

for said stale persorgﬂ wqg - Do Lh /i

himself/herself/themselves to be a Vice Presiden , a federally chartered savings
association located at 501 N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73118, and who is personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence o be the individual whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that helshe/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a federally chartered savings association located at 501
N.W. Grand Blvd. Oklahoma. City, OK 73118, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument, the
individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

iig eﬂﬁned, a notary public in and

whereof, | hereunto set my hand<@and official seal.

Canadian

Printed Name of Notary

Page 10 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9954296

WM,
o cAUG/.,’;%

N
P
o, i ‘\0":‘,“’?1- 2%

# Q9003957 % ;
EXP. 05077} < £
u’)\s‘ § <l'\
TS
U OF ORGS
""hmuu\\“‘

i

iy,



MDLMPR40E40S20f3

Exhibit "A"

LOT 29 IN BLOCK 5 IN EASTGATE SUBDIVISION, IN THE CITY OF HAMMOND, AS PER
PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 30 PAGE 16, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

WG PARTINGZ
51091759 i . IN
FIRST AMERTCON FI <

MODIFICATION AGREEMEN

RO OO 0000

 § AL~

2] ;{ND;.AN h\\“‘\

Page 11 of the Loan Modification Agreement
Order Number: 9954296




